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An Garda Siochana

stidrthoir Feidhmitchain, Executive Director,
Acmbhainni Daonna agus Forbairt Human Resources and People
Davine, Development,

Garda Headquarters,
Phoenix Park,

Ceanncheathri an Gharda Sfochéng,
F&irc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8 Dublin 8
BOBHN3X DOBHN3X
Teileafon/Tel: 01 6662371 Laithredn Gréasain/Web Site: www.garda,le
Facs/Fax: 01 6662338 . N s
b Riomh-phoist:/Email;

HRM Resource allocation@pgarda.ie

Bi linn/toin us

BB_B84-81156/16

Niall Collins TD
Leinster House
Dublin 2

Re: Representations on behalf of — transfer request,

Dear Deputy,

With reference to your recent correspondence regarding the above matter, the contents are
noted.

Garda [ s stotioned at Raheny Garda Station. Garda currently has a
transfer application for the Cork City, Cork North and Limerick Garda Divisions application is
only one of a very large number of similar applications for these Garda Divisions.

As such the situation with respect to individual transfer applications is kept under review.
With this in mind each transfer application is considered on its own merit and is fully
considered within the overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in
conjunction with the needs of the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely,

éjwfﬁ 7%

JOHN BARRETT

[
ADA SIGCHANA ‘

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Al FERS SECTION
L February 2017 ; .
2 repruary 23 FEB 20
SF
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An Garda Siochana

Qifig Runai Pricbhdideach Office of the Commissioner's
an Cheimisinéara Private Secretary
An Garda Siochéna Garda Headguvarters
Pairc an Fhionnuisce Phoenix Park
Baile Atha Cliath 8 Dublin &
D08 HN3X D08 HN3X
TeVTelieafon: (01) 68 82015/48725
. Laithredn Gréasaln f Website:
Fax/Facs: {01) 68 62021 o5
Luaigh an uimhir tharaghta seo a leanas
is do thoil: Riomtghost / E-mai:
Please gunte the following ref. numben commissio g

CMR_35-523453/16

B Private & Confidential
BI Hinntdoin us & e

5&_@,@;%{1%[1&,

f-rTE S g

Executive Director
Human Resources and People Development

.‘“-1{&&'«7,_
Re: Representations on behalf of_-- Transfer Conk (LQ?
Copt &, I'VMJEI

Reguest
AJ}M&L{.L\. ok

I am directed by the Commissioner to forward the atiached correspondence for
your attention as deemed appropriate.

Please ensure a suitable response issues to Deputy Coltins.

M ﬁ'ﬁ&n
SUPERINTENDENT
PRIVATE SECRETAR

TO COMMISSIONER
k ?3 Pecember 2016
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Wims, Elaine O 28 D934 B3 11,

From: Niall Collins [Niall. Collins@oireachias.ia}
Sent: 09 December 20186 15,55
To: Commissioner

Ce: Healen Ryan
Subject: L

Ms. Nolrin O'Sullivan
Garda Commissioner

Dear Noirin,

The above mentioned has been in touch with. [ NG :::-¢ in Mafiow in County Cork.
s Gard-ased at Raheny Garda Station, .s seeking a transfer to somewhere

near Maliow,

Kind regards.

Niall Collins TD
Spakesphiarsnn an Jabn,
Eatespreine and buiviation

Ahe tina s e der B,

s e o T
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el Sl T aanl),
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Eooaos o @ onolbosdliisams = Wil - :} I l_'

P PRTE TR TR | [TTTRCEETY g
| SR NP (TN EEE + RYY| [ TS g THANNA FAIL

Oireachtas email policy and disclaimer. )
htipy//erww.oireachtas. ie/parliament/about/oireachtasemailpolicyanddisclaimer/

Beartas riomhphoist an Oijreachiais agus séanadh.

http://vnww.pireaclitas je/parliament/sa/eolas/beartasriomhphoistancireachtaisasusseanadh/




Page 4

An Garda Siochana

Executive Director,

Human Resources and Peaple
Development,

Gardd Headguarters,

Phoenix Park, '

Stisrthoir Feidhmidchain,
Acmhainnf Daonna sgus Forbairt
Paoine,

Ceanncheathrt an Gharda Siochéne,
Pdirc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Chiath 8 Dublin 3
DOSIMN3X - A DO§HNIX
TeileatdnTel: 01 6662371 Laithredn Gréagain/Weh Site: www.gardo.ie
FacsTax; 01 6662338 Riomh-phoist/Email:
o e HRM Reseurce_pilacation@gardaje
Bi tianJoin us

BB_B4-80971/17
Ciaran Cannon TD
Leinster House
Dublin 2

Re: Representation to Ciaran Canon, TD, transfer of Garda

Dear Deputy,

I refer (o your recent correspondence regarding the above matter, the contents are noted.

Garda [N is stetioned ot Kilrush Garda Station.

transfer application for the Galway Garda Division. Garda
a very large number of similar applications for this Garda Division.

currently has a
ppiicalion is only one of

As such the situation with respect to individual transfer applications, including any proposed
swaps between members, is kept under review. With this in mind each transfer application is
considered on its own merit and is fully considered within the overall context of the needs of
the applicants own Division in conjunction with the needs of the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely

EXEC UTIVE DIRECTOR

2 - Febraary 2017,
5F

Serrhliise spen muidia paarlineie e ey shindihs o dokithr ke yostanbly pasanr agns tocsiocht ne neaomne ar o Miproasaloin
I dedevor profeossnnnd e aml s e services yaeh e Bust andidence wmd supgraet of e peopde 1w serve
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HRMiResource‘anocation

From: HRM. DivisionalOffice

Sent: 17 February 2017 17:31

To: HRM_Resource_allocation

Co: Power, Sinead P; OlLeary, Johanna M

ri e o
TD

Foliow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Categories: Sandra

L '__‘) -(;" K . :'; ."' -' - : o
P e 'j,‘":.“lr'..-:fx' [

Member /C
Resource Allocation Unit

I am directed by Chief Superintendent HRM to forward the attached correspondence for vour infermation and
necessary attention.

Please address the issues raised and fornard 2 suitable response on or before Wednesday 22™ February 2017.
Regards.

Garda Gillian Guy

Divistonal Office

Human Resource Managenient
Garda Headquarters

Dublin 8

Q1-6662357
HRM.Divisionalollicedgarda.ic

From: Cullen, Lindz T On Beha!f Of HRPD.ExecutveDirector,

Sent: 17 February 2017 17:04

To: HRM.DivistonalOffice

Ce McLoughin, Anthony; HRM_Resource_allocation

sustec: i Satn ve» [ o~ =" T

I am directed by Mr. John Barrett Executive Director HRPD to forward the attached for your information and
attention.

Ms. Linda Cullen

Executive Director's Office

Human Resources and Peopia Development
Garda Headguarters

Phoenix Park

Dubiin 8
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Tel: +353 01 668 2301
Email; linda.t.cullen@qgarda.ie

From: Ciaran Cannon [majltc:cannonioughrea@amaif. com}
Sent: 17 February 2017 17:03

To: HRPD.ExecutiveDire
Subject: Station Swap Caran Cannon TD

Dear John,

1 am a Dail deputy based in the smail community of Kiltullagh in East Galway.—

I would be grateful il you approve the swap as soon as possible and make life just a little easier for a young
family who are deserving of our support,

Kind regards,
Ciardgn
Clardn Canpon TD

Canstituency Office 691-880790
087-2529680
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An Garda Siochana

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stitrthgir Feidhmiuchain,
Acmhainni Daonna agus Forbairt
Daoine,

Ceanncheathri an Gharda Siochdna,
Péirc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8 Dublin 8
Do8HN3X DO8HN3X

RS Ei ez EERnsiy o Laithredn Gréasain/Web Site: www.garda.ie
Bi linn/Join us ﬂ ; Riomh-phoist:/Email:

HRM_Resource_allocation@garda.ie

BB_B4-98717/16
ACHR_B4-96329/17

Mr Barry Cowen TD
Leinster House
Kildare Street
Dublin 2

Dear Deputy,

With reference to your recent correspondence regarding the above matter, | wish to advise that
the contents of same have been noted.

Garda “ is stationed at Carlow Garda Station. -currently has a transfer
application for the Laois/Offaly and Westmeath Garda Divisions jJjjiijj application is only one of a
very large number of similar applications for these Garda Divisions.

As such the situation with respect to individual transfer applications is kept under review. With
this in mind each transfer application is considered on its own merit and is fully considered within
the overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in conjunction with the needs of
the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely,

£ o &L

(ANTHONY MCLOUGHLIN) C/Supt for
JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

v& March 2017.

SF

Seirblrist gairminita piitineachta agus stinddilu o sholdthar te hiontaoibh, muinin o
To deliver professional policing and seenrity services with the trust, confidence and support of the peaple we serve



Page 8

An Garda Siochdna

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People Development,
Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Dublin 8.

D08 HN3X.

Stinrthoir Feidhmiuchdin,

Acmbhainni Daonna agus Forbairt Daoine,
Ceanncheathri an Gharda Siochéna,
Péirc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8.

D08 HN3X.

Teileafén/Tel: 01 6662347 Laithrean Gréasain/Web Site: www garda ¢
Facs/Fax: 01 6662338 Riomh-phoist:/Email:
ADMINISTRATION OFSiCE

hrpd.executivedirector@garda.ie
Bi linn/Join us —_—
ey ooiv. ot

&G, —CgAFIb- 02 MAR 2017

ACHR_B4-96329/17

[T
T

AN GARDA SIOCHAMA
GARLAHQ

Chief Superintendent,
Human Resource Management.

The attached correspondence of the 27" February, 2017 from Barry Cowen TD is forwarded
for your information and necessary attention to a conclusion.

pras L&
o N -_\:-':SL,\L\_
(. JOHN BARRETT . \ . )
\ EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR “ rlcu el
A o A g
. February, 2017. f : - {

Seirbhisi gairmisila péilineachta agus skinddla a sholithar le hiontaoibh, muinin agus racaiocht na ndaocine ar a bhfreastaigimid
To deliver professional policing and security services with the trust, confidence and support of the people we serve



Barry Cowen TD

27" February 2017

Mr. John Barrett,
Executive Director,
An Garda Siochana,
Garda Headquarters,
Phoenix Park,
Dublin 8.

Dear John,

I wish to make representations on behalf of the above Garda who was in contact with my
Constituency Office recently in relation to his application for Garda Transfer to the Offaly or
Westmeath Division.

Gard advises thatiillis currently based in the Carlow/Kilkenny Division and is anxious
to sec ransfer to the Midlands area and therefore 1 would ask you to consider -for
transfer should a vacancy arise in the near future.

Thanking you for your continued assistance and 1 look forward to hearing from you in due
course.

Kindest Regards,

Yours Sincerely,

é;: .
Barry Cowen TD
Spokesperson on Housing, Planning & Local Government

Constituency Gtice. Palrick Street. Tullamore, Co. Otlaly, & o057 932 w76 Y 037 932 100 : 3 Dail

D3l Fireann. Leinster House, Rildare Street. Bublin 2. &1 LoCall 1890 337 880 v-'j Lisuiint
y [P NH [ [PPa— a5l e . <€ 't pt=-Th Lowendamy o .

cowenconstitueneyoflice rgmailcom 8 Barrv=Cowen-TD B aCowenBam “ FEANNA EAlL

Spnkaageersor fog oaesaner, Plasooss O Loasat Qavermaent,
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An Garda Siochana

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stiarthoir Feidhmituchdin,
Acmbhainni Daonna agus Forbairt

Daoine, 5
Ceanncheathri an Gharda Siochéana,

Pairc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8 Dublin 8

DOSHN3X ; DOSHN3X
Teileafon/Tel: 01 6662371 Laithrean Gréasain/Web Site: www.garda.ie
Facs/Fax: 01 6662338 Riomh-phoist:/Email:

HRM Resource allocation@garda.ie

Bi linn‘Join us

BB_B4-234901/15
ACHR_B4-234901/15

Charlie Mc Conlogue TD
Leinster House
Dublin 2

Re: Representation to Charlie McConalogue TD, transfer o___

Dear Deputy,

I refer to your recent correspondence regarding the above matter, the contents are noted.

Gardam is stationed at Store Street Garda Station. Garda!urrently has a
transfer applic for the Kilkenny/Carlow and Waterford Garda Divisions. Gardai N
application is only one of a very large number of similar applications for these Garda

Divisions.

As such the situation with respect to individual transfer applications is kept under review.
With this in mind each transfer application is considered on its own merit and is fully
considered within the overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in
conjunction with the needs of the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely,

LU AL
JOHN BARRETT i
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

/ ‘5 January 2017.

SF

Ag obair I¢ Pobail chun iad a chosaint agus chun freastal orthu / Working with Communities to Protect and Serve
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An Garda Siochiana

Executive Director,
Human Resources and People Development,

Stifirthiir Feidhmivchéin,
Acmhainnf Daonna agus Forbairt Daoine,

Ceanncheathra an Gharda Sfochdna, Garda Headquarters,

Pdirc an Fhionnuisce, Phoenix Park,

Baile Atha Cliath 8. Dublin 8.

D48 HN3X. D08 HN3X.

Teileafén/Tel: 01 6662347 Laithredn Gréasain/Web Site: www.parda,ic
Fags/Fax: 01 6662338 Riomh-phoist:/Email:

hrpd execwlivedirectori@garda.ic

Bi tinn/Join us W&
réﬁ—fa‘(f. — R ot !I )

T

AL

ACHR_B4-234901/15
CA_2-397103/16
CMR_35-388653/16

Chief Superintendent,
Human Resources and People Development.

Re:  Representation to Charlie McConalogue TD, Transfer of Ga rd—

The attached correspondence of the 22" September, 2016 from the Chief Administrative
Officer is forwarded for your information and necessary attention.

Please ensure a suitabie response issues to Mr. McConalogue. @ A3} lL/ Cﬂ*"/
oF

W M
JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

e .September, 2016.

AN GAPDA SINCHAR2
TRANSFERS ~8CHTH

060CT 2018

MEMAN FESOURCE MARLAEMEFNT
GARLE .0, PHOENIX &5,
Ag obair Ie Pebail chun iad a chosaint agus chun fenstal orthu / Working with Conimisiies 16 Pro6eT and BErve

veeed 12.0.4F =
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An Garda Siochdna

Chief Administrative Officer

An tArdoifigeach Riarthach
Garda Headquarters

Ceanncheathrit An Gharda Siochdna

Pdirc an Fhionnuisce Phoenix Park

Baile Atha Cliath 8 Dublin 8

D08 HN3X D08 HN3X

Teileafon/Tel: (01) 666 2080/82/83 La‘ilhr?ﬁn Gréasain /

Facs/Fax: (01) 666 2084 WebSite:www.garda.ie
Riomh-phoist / Email : gaoa garda.ie

Bi linn/Join us D
Déta / Date: 22 September 2016

CA_2-397103/16
CMR_35-388653/16

Executive Director
Human Resources and People Development

Re: Representation to Charlie McConalogue TD
transer o o

With reference to the above, find attached correspondence of the Commissioner’s

Office of 21 September, 2016 for your information. Please ensure an early response

issues to Mr. McConalogue TD

Joseph Nugen!

Chief Administrative Officer
(CAO/CMG)

Raiteas Misin/ Mission Statement:
Ag obair le Pobail chun iad a chosaint agus chun freastal orthy/ Working with Communities 1o Protect and Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Oifig an Choimisinéara Office of the Commissioner
Gnéthal Corparaideacha Corporate Affairs

An Garda Siochéana Garda Headquarters

Péirc an Fhionnuisce Phoenix Park

Baile Alha Cliath 8 Dublin 8

POG HNSX D08 HN3X

TelTeileafén: (01)66 62020 /15 /16 Sithren Gréaséin / Website:
FaxfFacs:  (01) 6662013 e
Luaigh an uimhir tharaghta seo a leanas

le do thoil: Riomhpost / E-mail:

Please quote the following ref. number: missioner a.ie

CMR_35-388653/16

CONFIDENTIAL

B1 linn/Join usﬂ%
ca -2 -393103 1k

Chief Administrative Officer

Re: Representation to Charlie McConalogue TD — Transfer of Garda-

| am directed by the Commissioner to forward the attached correspondence for
your information.

SEAN O’'REARDON
INSPECTOR
COMMISSIONER'’S OFFICE

94 September 2016

e AT
GARDA SIOcL
/’/P*‘:\ SFFICE OF ,u,_;,m"/ﬂq

[ 21SEP 2%

Raiteas Misin / Mission Statement:
Ag obair le Pobail chun iad a chosaint agus chun freastal orthu / Working with Communities to Protect and Serve




Charlie | E
McConangue 1D -~
DONEGAL

CHR _25-3%¢% bS'?.\\\o

14 September 2016

Noéirin O'Sullivan,
Garda Commissioner
Garda Headquarters
Phoenix Park

Dublin 8

Dear Commissioner,

| hope you are keeping well.

| write to you on the behalf of Garda Hwho is currently stationed at Store
Street in Dublin. garda registration number i

| would appreciate if you could look into this application for transfer for me and give it
your strongest consideration.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and | look forward to hearing from you on
same.

Yours sincerely,

E a . /|
JAJ.L f?ucmiﬂu

Charlie Mc Conalogue, TD

Constituency Office: Constituency Office: « 086 8161 078

Chapel St, Carndonagh, Co. Donegal Market Square, Letterkenny, Co. Donegal. charlie.

L mcconalogue@oir.
£ 074 937 3131 074917 7282 facsbook /CharlieMcConalogue
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An Garda Siochdna

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headquarters,

Phoenix Park,

Stiarthéir Feidhmiuchain,
Acmhainni Daonna agus Forbairt
Daoine,

Ceanncheathri an Gharda Siochéna,
Pairc an Fhionnuisce,

Baile Atha Cliath 8 ; Dublin 8
DO8SHN3X . DOSHN3X

Teileafon/Tel: 01 6662371 Laithredn Gréasain/Web Site: www.garda.ie
Facs/Fax: 01 6662338 Riomh-phoist:/Email:

HRM Resource allocation@garda.ie

Bi linn'Join us

BB_B4-301793/16
ACHR_B4-301793/16

Marc Mac Sharry TD
Leinster House
Dublin 2

Re: Correspondence from Marc Mac Sharry TD, Garda-

Dear Deputy,

With reference to your recent correspondence regarding the above matter, the contents are
noted.

Gard- is stationed at Mullingar Garda Station. Gard- currently has a
transfer application for the Sligo/Leitrim, Mayo, and Roscommon/Longford Garda Divisions
Garda“ application is only one of a very large number of similar applications for
these Garda Divisions.

As such the situation with respect to individual transfer applications is kept under review.
With this in mind each transfer application is considered on its own merit and is fully
considered within the overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in
conjunction with the needs of the Division applied for.

Yours smcerely, ,
/ 7%
'\ B \R l' TT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

,/) January 2017.

SF

Ag obair ¢ Pobail chun iad a chosaint agus chun [reastal orthu / Working with Communities to Protect and Serve
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An Garda Siochana

Executive Director,
Human Resources and People Development,

Garda Headquarters,

Stitrthéir Feidhmitachain,
Acmhainni Daonna agus Forbairt Daoine,
Ceanncheathri an Gharda Siochéna,

Péirc an Fhionnuisce, Phoenix Park,

Baile Atha Cliath 8. Dublin 8.

D08 HN3X. D08 HN3X.

Teileafon/Tel: 01 6662347 Laithrean Gréasain/Web Site: www gardaic
Facs/Fax: 01 6662338 Riomh-phoist:/Email:

hrpd.cxecutivedirector@garda.ic

Bf linn/Join us n ——
gé_@q- 201 793/!*-

ACHR_B4-431308/16

Chief Superintendent,
Human Resources and People Development.

Re:  Correspondence from Marc Mac Sharry TD re_ e P

The attached further correspondence of the 14" December, 2016 from Marc Mac Sharry TD
in above, is forwarded for your information and necessary attention.

Your response to Deputy MacSharry of the 22™ November, 2016 is noted.

N n N h\
JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

\ \}‘ December, 2016.




Marc Maesharry TD

eidd B4 . 431308 (6
14 December 2016
John Barrett

Executive Director

Human Resources & People Development
Garda Headquarters

Phoenix Park

Dublin 8

Dear John

I refer to my representations to you dated 10th October 2016 on behalf of the above Garda
who is seeking a transfer nearer t(.home in Sligo town. [ am attaching a copy of the letter
for ease of reference.

Gardml
would appreciate anything that can be done to expedit application for a transter for

family reasons.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Yours sincerely

P
Marc Mac Sharry
Diil Eireann, Leinster House, Kildare Street, Dublin 2. & o1 618 4221 F¥ 01 618 4357 Dail
OUR CORNER 4 ! : vall
Knockaderry House, Slephen Street, Sligo. B o071 9143616 7
B marc.macsharry@oireachias.ie ™ 086 267 4764 ~ FIANNA FANIL

/mare.macsharry B .a@MarcMacSharry
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An Garda Siochdna

Executive Direcior,

Stinrthéir Feidhmitchéin,
Human Resources wwd People

Acmhainni Daonna agus Forbain

Daoine, Dravelopment,

Ceanncheathrit an Gharda Siochédns, Garda Headquarters,

Paire an Fhionnuisce, Phoenrix Park,

Baile Atha Clinth 8 Dublin 8

DORINIX 2 DOSHNIX
Tetleatons Fel: {H 6662371 Liithredn Gréasnin/Web Site: www.gardade
FawsiFas: U 6662338 Riomb-phoistrEmait:

Al Resource ailpeatien@gard i

BE fian Joint us

BB_B4-30179)/16
ACHR_B4-381793/16

Marc Mac Sharry 1D
Leinster f{ouse
Dublin 2

Re: Correspondence from Mare Mace Sharry TD re

Pear Deputy,

With reference to your recent correspondence regarding the above matler, the contents are
noied.

Garda_is stationed at Muilingar Garda Station. Gard currently has a

transfe jcation for the Sligo/Leitrim, Mayo, and Roscommon/Longtord Garda Divisions
Garda pplication is only onc of & very large number of similar applications for

these Garda Divisions.

As such the situation with respeet o individual transfer applications is kept under review.
With this in mind cach transfer application is considered on its own merit and is fully
considered within the averall context of the necds of the applicants own Divisien in
conjuncion with the needs of the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely,

P

Ll L
FOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE BDIRECTOR

Z ;Z - November, 2016,

SF

Ag uhuir Te Pobail clien fnd a chosaint sgis ehun frenstal orhu - Working with Communities 1o Protect and Serve
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An Garda Siochdna

Executive Director,

Sticrthoir Feidhminchdin,
Human Reseurces and People Development,

Acmhainni Daonns sgus Forbaint Daoine,

Ceanncheathri an Gharda Siochina, Garda Headguarters,
Pairc an Fhionnuisee, Plioenix Park,
Baile Atha Cliath 8. Bubiin E.

D08 HIN3X.

308 HN3X.
Teilvalom/Tel; 0] 6663337 LAithrein Gréasain/Web Siter sunw gardo e
Facs/TFax: & 6662338 Rionth-phoist:/imail:

hirpd.eseculivedirectore garda.ic

BE linnJomn us i :
‘ﬁ"ﬂ-‘* Pty = ST ‘L e e

ACHR_B4-431308/16

Chief Superintendent,
Human Resources and People Development.

Re:  Correspondence from Mare Mac Sharry TD r—

-a./‘- B e, ﬁ/(..

The attached correspondence of the 10 October. 2016 from Marc Mac Sharry TD is
forwarded for your informalion and necessary atleniton.

'\ IOHN BARRET r T
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

‘S_;"\:_'
., October, 2016.

e e
N GLEDs SIF CHAN
{:‘-F ;;qu.‘-'pc. S RTAY

\ ifart e :

AIAAN RESOUR Nk S M ATNES
) GARD# 3 3¢ ¢ WEMY py
Ap vbar e Pobail chun sut a Qmagm-uhun freaxtsl nrthu 7~ Working with Communitios 1o Protect and Senve
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An Garda Siochdna

Executive Director,

Human Resources and People
Development,

Garda Headquarters,

Stiurthoéir Feidhmitichain,
Acmhainnf Daonna agus Forbairt
Daoine,

Ceanncheathri an Gharda Siochdna,

Pdirc an Fhionnuisce, Phoenix Park,
Baile Atha Cliath 8 . Dublin 8
Do8HN3X Do8HN3X
Ll 666137“68 Léithredn Gréasain/Web Site: www.garda.ie
o ; Riomh-phoist:/Email
B HRM_Resource_allocation@garda.ie

BB_B4-543811/16

Ms Regina Doherty TD
Department of Taoiseach
Government Buildings

_

Dear Deputy,

With reference to your recent correspondence regarding the above matter, | wish to advise that
the contents of same have been noted.

Gardamis stationed at Finglas Garda Station.currentiy has a transfer application
for the Wexford Garda Division.- application is only one of a very large number of similar
applications for this Garda Division.

As such the situation with respect to individual transfer applications is kept under review. With
this in mind each transfer application is considered on its own merit and is fully considered within
the overall context of the needs of the applicants own Division in conjunction with the needs of

the Division applied for.

Yours sincerely,

Lt =

(ANTHONY MCLOUGHLIN) C/Supt for
JOHN BARRETT
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

D.?_Z March 2017.
F
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MINISTER OF STATE
ROINN AN TAOISIGH

GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS
DUBLIN 2.

23 February 2017

Executive Director of HR & People Development
Garda Headquarters

Phoenix Park

Dublin 8

Dear Sir/Madam,

| write to you on behalf of a constituent of min_
N -2 e ansr

application.

- has applied for a transfer to Wexford for ' would appreciate

if you could advise me on the up to date status ofjjjjjijtransfer application and when
-is likely to be moved.

| look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards,

-\rl" ‘;/' AL % CANA-
Regina Doherty TD
Minister of State &
Government Chief Whip

5757






